14
16
17
22
90
91
95
96

hi
p
 F
er
ri
te
 B
ea
d
Part NumberType
Size
Code
(Inch)
Impedance Rated
Currentat 100MHz/20°C at 1GHz/20°C
BLM02AX100SN1 10ohm±5ohm
01005
Thickness
(mm)
0.2

-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
BLM02AX700SN1 70ohm±25% 300mA
BLM02AX121SN1 120ohm±25% 250mA
BLM03AG100SN1 10ohm(Typ.) 500mA
BLM03AG700SN1 70ohm(Typ.) 200mA
BLM03AG800SN1 80ohm±25% 200mA
BLM03AG121SN1 120ohm±25% 200mA
BLM03AG241SN1 240ohm±25% 200mA
BLM03AG601SN1 600ohm±25% 100mA
BLM03AG102SN1
BLM03AX100SN1
BLM03AX800SN1
BLM03AX121SN1
BLM03AX241SN1
BLM03AX601SN1
BLM03AX102SN1
1000ohm±25% 100mA
BLM03BB100SN1 10ohm±25% 300mA
BLM03BB220SN1 22ohm±25% 200mA
BLM03BB470SN1 47ohm±25% 200mA
BLM03BB750SN1 75ohm±25% 200mA
BLM03BD750SN1 75ohm±25% 300mA
BLM03BB121SN1 120ohm±25% 100mA
BLM03BD121SN1 120ohm±25% 250mA
BLM03BD241SN1 240ohm±25% 200mA
BLM03BD471SN1 470ohm±25% 215mA
BLM03BD601SN1 600ohm±25% 200mA
-BLM03BC330SN1 33ohm±25% 150mA
-BLM03BC560SN1 56ohm±25% 100mA
-BLM03BC800SN1 80ohm±25% 100mA
BLM03PG220SN1 22ohm±25% 900mA
BLM03PG330SN1
BLM03HG601SN1
BLM03HG102SN1
33ohm±25% 750mA
-BLM03PX220SN1 22ohm±25% 1800mA
-BLM03PX330SN1 33ohm±25% 1500mA
-BLM03PX800SN1 80ohm±25% 1000mA
BLM15AG100SN1 10ohm(Typ.) 1000mA
- 120mA
- 150mA
- 175mA
- 200mA
-
1100mA
BLM15AG700SN1 70ohm(Typ.) 500mA
BLM15AG121SN1 120ohm±25% 500mA
BLM15AG221SN1 220ohm±25% 300mA
BLM15AG601SN1 600ohm±25% 300mA
BLM15AG102SN1 1000ohm±25% 200mA
BLM15AX100SN1 10ohm(Typ.) 1740mA
BLM15AX700SN1 70ohm±25% 780mA
BLM15AX121SN1 120ohm±25% 680mA
BLM15AX221SN1 220ohm±25% 580mA
BLM15AX601SN1 600ohm±25% 420mA
BLM15AX102SN1 1000ohm±25% 350mA
p22
p29
Universal Type
[Power lines/Signal lines]

Band Noise
p77
For High Speed
Signal Lines
p77
p37
p35
10ohm(Typ.) - 1000mA
80ohm±25% - 500mA
120ohm±25% - 450mA
240ohm±25% - 350mA
600ohm±25% - 250mA
1000ohm±25% - 200mA
600ohm±25% 1000ohm±40% 150mA
1000ohm±25%
BLM03HD331SN1 330ohm±25%
BLM03HD471SN1 470ohm±25%
BLM03HD601SN1 600ohm±25%
BLM03HD102SN1 1000ohm±25%
BLM15AX300SN1 30ohm±25%
1800ohm±40% 125mA
Continued on the following page.
Chip Ferrite Bead Series Line UpBLp
C31E.pdf

b
so
rb
er
C
hi
p
 F
er
ri
te
 B
ea
d
Continued on the following page.
BLM15HG601SN1 600ohm±25%
0402
For GHz
Band Noise
For General Signal Lines
0603
For High-GHz
Band Noise
For High Speed
Signal Lines
(Sharp Impedance Curve)
Universal Type
[Power Lines/Signal Lines]
For General Signal Lines
For High Speed Signal Lines
For General Signal Lines
1000ohm±40% 300mA
BLM15HG102SN1 1000ohm±25% 1400ohm±40% 250mA
BLM15HB121SN1 120ohm±25% 500ohm±40% 300mA
BLM15HB221SN1 220ohm±25% 900ohm±40% 250mA
BLM15HD601SN1 600ohm±25% 1400ohm±40% 300mA
BLM15HD102SN1 1000ohm±25% 2000ohm±40% 250mA
BLM15HD182SN1 1800ohm±25% 2700ohm±40% 200mA
BLM15EG121SN1 120ohm±25% 145ohm(Typ.) 1500mA
BLM15EG221SN1 220ohm±25% 270ohm(Typ.) 700mA
BLM15GA750SN1 75ohm±25% 1000ohm±40%
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
200mA
BLM15GG221SN1 220ohm±25% 600ohm±40% 300mA
BLM15GG471SN1 470ohm±25% 1200ohm±40% 200mA
BLM18AG121SN1 120ohm±25% 500mA
BLM18AG151SN1 150ohm±25% 500mA
BLM18AG221SN1 220ohm±25% 500mA
BLM18AG331SN1 330ohm±25% 500mA
BLM18AG471SN1 470ohm±25% 500mA
BLM18AG601SN1 600ohm±25% 500mA
BLM18AG102SN1 1000ohm±25% 400mA
BLM18TG121TN1 120ohm±25% 200mA
BLM18TG221TN1 220ohm±25% 200mA
BLM18TG601TN1 600ohm±25% 200mA
BLM18TG102TN1 1000ohm±25% 100mA
p79
p79
p81
p82

0.8
0.8
0.8
0.8
0.6
0.6
0.6
0.6
For Power Lines
-
-
-
-
-
-
BLM15BA470SN1 47ohm±25% 200mA
BLM15BA750SN1 75ohm±25% 200mA
BLM15PG100SN1 10ohm(Typ.) 1000mA
BLM15PD300SN1 30ohm±25% 2200mA
-
BLM15PD600SN1 60ohm±25% 1700mA
BLM15PD800SN1 80ohm±25% 1500mA
BLM15PD121SN1 120ohm±25% 1300mA
p33
0.5 -BLM15BA330SN1 33ohm±25% 300mA
0.5
0.5

-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
BLM15BD102SN1 1000ohm±25% 200mA
BLM15BD182SN1 1800ohm±25% 100mA
BLM15BA050SN1 5ohm±25% 300mA
BLM15BB050SN1 5ohm±25% 500mA
BLM15BA100SN1 10ohm±25% 300mA
BLM15BB100SN1 10ohm±25% 300mA
BLM15BA220SN1 22ohm±25% 300mA
BLM15BB220SN1 22ohm±25% 300mA
BLM15BB470SN1 47ohm±25% 300mA
BLM15BB750SN1 75ohm±25% 300mA
BLM15BD750SN1 75ohm±25% 300mA
BLM15BB121SN1 120ohm±25% 300mA
BLM15BD121SN1 120ohm±25% 300mA
BLM15BB221SN1
BLM15BC121SN1
BLM15BC241SN1
220ohm±25% 200mA
-120ohm±25% 350mA
-240ohm±25% 250mA
BLM15BD221SN1 220ohm±25% 300mA
BLM15BD471SN1 470ohm±25% 200mA
BLM15BD601SN1 600ohm±25% 200mA
p39
BLp Chip Ferrite Bead Series Line Up
C31E.pdf
Jul.27,2012

er
C
hi
p
 F
er
ri
te
 B
ea
d
Continued on the following page.
Part Number
Impedance Rated
Currentat 100MHz/20°C at 1GHz/20°C
BLM18PG300SN1 30ohm(Typ.)
0.8
0.8
0.8
0.8

0.8
0.8
0.8
0.8
0.5
0.5
0.5
0.5
0.5
For Power
Lines
Standard Type
Low DC Resistance
Type
1000mA
BLM18PG330SN1 33ohm±25% 3000mA
BLM18PG600SN1 60ohm(Typ.) 500mA
BLM18PG121SN1 120ohm±25% 2000mA
BLM18PG181SN1 180ohm±25% 1500mA
BLM18PG221SN1 220ohm±25% 1400mA
BLM18PG331SN1 330ohm±25% 1200mA
BLM18PG471SN1 470ohm±25% 1000mA
BLM18KG260TN1
BLM18KG300TN1
BLM18KG101TN1
26ohm±25%
30ohm±25%
6000mA
5000mA
BLM18KG700TN1 70ohm±25%
100ohm±25%
3500mA
3000mA
BLM18KG121TN1 120ohm±25% 3000mA
BLM18KG221SN1 220ohm±25% 2200mA
BLM18KG331SN1 330ohm±25% 1700mA
BLM18KG471SN1 470ohm±25% 1500mA
BLM18KG601SN1 600ohm±25% 1300mA
BLM18SG260TN1 26ohm±25% 6000mA
BLM18SG700TN1 70ohm±25% 4000mA
BLM18SG121TN1 120ohm±25% 3000mA
BLM18SG221TN1 220ohm±25% 2500mA
BLM18SG331TN1 330ohm±25% 1500mA-
-
-
-
-

-p43
p45
p47
Type
Size
Code
(Inch)
Thickness
(mm)
For Digital Interface Lines
-
-
-
-
-
BLM18RK121SN1 120ohm±25% 200mA
BLM18RK221SN1 220ohm±25% 200mA
BLM18RK471SN1 470ohm±25% 200mA
BLM18RK601SN1 600ohm±25% 200mA
BLM18RK102SN1 1000ohm±25% 200mA
p56
0603
For High Speed Signal Lines
(Sharp Impedance Curve)

-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
BLM18BB221SN1 220ohm±25% 450mA
BLM18BD221SN1 220ohm±25% 200mA
BLM18BB331SN1 330ohm±25% 400mA
BLM18BD331SN1 330ohm±25% 200mA
BLM18BD421SN1 420ohm±25% 200mA
BLM18BB471SN1 470ohm±25% 300mA
BLM18BD471SN1 470ohm±25% 200mA
BLM18BD601SN1 600ohm±25% 200mA
BLM18BD102SN1 1000ohm±25% 100mA
BLM18BD152SN1 1500ohm±25% 50mA
BLM18BD182SN1 1800ohm±25% 50mA
BLM18BD222SN1 2200ohm±25% 50mA
BLM18BD252SN1 2500ohm±25% 50mA
BLM18BA050SN1 5ohm±25% 500mA
BLM18BB050SN1 5ohm±25% 700mA
BLM18BA100SN1 10ohm±25% 500mA
BLM18BB100SN1 10ohm±25% 700mA
BLM18BA220SN1 22ohm±25% 500mA
BLM18BB220SN1 22ohm±25% 600mA
BLM18BA470SN1 47ohm±25% 300mA
BLM18BB470SN1 47ohm±25% 550mA
BLM18BD470SN1 47ohm±25% 500mA
BLM18BB600SN1 60ohm±25% 550mA
BLM18BA750SN1 75ohm±25% 300mA
BLM18BB750SN1 75ohm±25% 500mA
BLM18BA121SN1 120ohm±25% 200mA
BLM18BB121SN1 120ohm±25% 500mA
BLM18BD121SN1 120ohm±25% 200mA
BLM18BB141SN1 140ohm±25% 450mA
BLM18BB151SN1 150ohm±25% 450mA
BLM18BD151SN1 150ohm±25% 200mA
p510.8
0.8
0.8
0.8

er
C
hi
p
 F
er
ri
te
 B
ea
d
Continued on the following page.
Part Number
Impedance Rated
Currentat 100MHz/20°C at 1GHz/20°C
BLM21BD152SN1 1500ohm±25% 200mA
BLM21BD182SN1 1800ohm±25% 200mA
BLM21BD222TN1 2200ohm±25% 200mA
BLM21BD222SN1 2250ohm(Typ.) 200mA
BLM21BD272SN1 2700ohm±25% 200mA
BLM21BB050SN1 5ohm±25% 1000mA
BLM21BB600SN1 60ohm±25% 800mA
BLM21BB750SN1 75ohm±25% 700mA
BLM21BB121SN1 120ohm±25% 600mA
BLM21BD121SN1 120ohm±25% 200mA-
-
-
-
-

-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
BLM21BB151SN1 150ohm±25% 600mA
BLM21BD151SN1 150ohm±25% 200mA
BLM21BB201SN1 200ohm±25% 500mA
BLM21BB221SN1 220ohm±25% 500mA
BLM21BD221SN1 220ohm±25% 200mA
BLM21BB331SN1 330ohm±25% 400mA
BLM21BD331SN1 330ohm±25% 200mA
BLM21BD421SN1 420ohm±25% 200mA
BLM21BB471SN1 470ohm±25% 400mA
BLM21BD471SN1 470ohm±25% 200mA
BLM21BD601SN1 600ohm±25% 200mA
BLM21BD751SN1 750ohm±25% 200mA
BLM21BD102SN1 1000ohm±25% 200mA
BLM21RK121SN1 120ohm±25% 200mA
BLM21RK221SN1 220ohm±25% 200mA
BLM21RK471SN1 470ohm±25% 200mA
BLM21RK601SN1 600ohm±25% 200mA
BLM21RK102SN1 1000ohm±25% 200mA
0.85
0.85
0.85
0.85

For GHz
Band Noise
For High-GHz Band Noise
For General Signal Lines
For General Signal
Lines
For High Speed
Signal Lines
(Sharp Impedance
Curve)
For Digital Interface
Lines
Universal Type
[Power lines/
Signal lines]
BLM18HG471SN1 470ohm±25% 600ohm(Typ.) 200mA
BLM18HG601SN1 600ohm±25% 700ohm(Typ.) 200mA
BLM18HG102SN1 1000ohm±25% 1000ohm(Typ.) 100mA
BLM18HB121SN1 120ohm±25% 500ohm±40% 200mA
BLM18HB221SN1 220ohm±25% 1100ohm±40% 100mA
BLM18HB331SN1 330ohm±25% 1600ohm±40% 50mA
BLM18HD471SN1 470ohm±25% 1000ohm(Typ.) 100mA
BLM18HD601SN1 600ohm±25% 1200ohm(Typ.) 100mA
BLM18HD102SN1 1000ohm±25% 1700ohm(Typ.) 50mA
BLM18HE601SN1 600ohm±25% 600ohm(Typ.) 800mA
BLM18HE102SN1 1000ohm±25% 1000ohm(Typ.) 600mA
BLM18HE152SN1 1500ohm±25% 1500ohm(Typ.) 500mA
BLM18HK331SN1 330ohm±25% 400ohm±40% 200mA
BLM18HK471SN1 470ohm±25% 600ohm±40% 200mA
BLM18HK601SN1 600ohm±25% 700ohm±40% 100mA
BLM18HK102SN1 1000ohm±25% 1200ohm±40% 50mA
BLM18EG101TN1 100ohm±25% 140ohm(Typ.) 2000mA
BLM18EG121SN1 120ohm±25% 145ohm(Typ.) 2000mA
BLM18EG221SN1 220ohm±25% 260ohm(Typ.) 2000mA
BLM18EG221TN1 220ohm±25% 300ohm(Typ.) 1000mA
BLM18EG331TN1 330ohm±25% 450ohm(Typ.) 500mA
BLM18EG391TN1 390ohm±25% 520ohm(Typ.) 500mA
BLM18EG471SN1 470ohm±25% 550ohm(Typ.) 500mA
BLM18EG601SN1 600ohm±25% 700ohm(Typ.) 500mA
BLM18GG471SN1 470ohm±25% 1800ohm±30%
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
200mA
BLM21AG121SN1 120ohm±25% 800mA
BLM21AG151SN1 150ohm±25% 800mA
BLM21AG221SN1 220ohm±25% 800mA
BLM21AG331SN1 330ohm±25% 700mA
BLM21AG471SN1 470ohm±25% 700mA
BLM21AG601SN1 600ohm±25% 600mA
BLM21AG102SN1 1000ohm±25% 500mA
p83
p83
p83
p87

rb
er
C
hi
p
 F
er
ri
te
 B
ea
d
Part Number
Impedance Rated
Currentat 100MHz/20°C at 1GHz/20°C
BLA31AG300SN4 30ohm±25% 200mA-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
BLA31AG600SN4 60ohm±25% 200mA
BLA31AG121SN4 120ohm±25% 150mA
BLA31AG221SN4 220ohm±25% 150mA
BLA31AG601SN4 600ohm±25% 100mA
BLA31AG102SN4 1000ohm±25% 50mA
BLA31BD121SN4 120ohm±25% 150mA
BLA31BD221SN4 220ohm±25% 150mA
BLA31BD471SN4 470ohm±25% 100mA
BLA31BD601SN4 600ohm±25% 100mA
BLA31BD102SN4 1000ohm±25% 50mA
1206
0.8
0.8
0.8

-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
BLM21PG220SN1 22ohm±25% 6000mA
BLM21PG300SN1 30ohm(Typ.) 4000mA
BLM21PG600SN1 60ohm±25% 3500mA
-120ohm±25% 3000mABLM21PG121SN1
BLM21PG221SN1 220ohm±25% 2000mA
BLM21PG331SN1 330ohm±25% 1500mA
BLM31PG330SN1 33ohm±25% 6000mA
BLM31PG500SN1 50ohm(Typ.) 3500mA
BLM31PG121SN1 120ohm±25% 3500mA
BLM31PG391SN1 390ohm±25% 2000mA
BLM31PG601SN1 600ohm±25% 1500mA
BLM41PG600SN1 60ohm(Typ.) 6000mA
BLM41PG750SN1 75ohm(Typ.) 3500mA
BLM41PG181SN1 180ohm±25% 3500mA
BLM41PG471SN1 470ohm±25% 2000mA
BLM41PG102SN1 1000ohm±25% 1500mA
BLA2AAG121SN4 120ohm±25% 100mA
BLA2AAG221SN4 220ohm±25% 50mA
BLA2AAG601SN4 600ohm±25% 50mA
BLA2AAG102SN4 1000ohm±25% 50mA
BLA2ABB100SN4 10ohm±25% 200mA
BLA2ABB220SN4 22ohm±25% 200mA
BLA2ABB470SN4 47ohm±25% 200mA
BLA2ABB121SN4 120ohm±25% 50mA
BLA2ABB221SN4 220ohm±25% 50mA
BLA2ABD750SN4 75ohm±25% 200mA
BLA2ABD121SN4 120ohm±25% 200mA
BLA2ABD221SN4 220ohm±25% 100mA
BLA2ABD471SN4 470ohm±25% 100mA
BLA2ABD601SN4 600ohm±25% 100mA
BLA2ABD102SN4 1000ohm±25% 50mA
0805
0.85
0.85
0.85